
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION N0. 107-2020

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 01-2020 DATED 13 FEBRUARY
2020:

“Mrs V van Dyk (DA): to ask the Minister of Sports, Arts and Culture:

(1). What is the total of fixed assets that Freedom Park cannot account for;

(2). whether the members of the staff of Freedom Park have received the invoices for noncompliance of the asset management policy on the safeguarding of the fixed assets of Freedom Park; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, (a) what is the total of the invoices and
(b) what number of the staff members received invoices;

(3) will he furnish Mrs V van Dyk with the (a) asset register and (b) documents where the staff signed to be custodians of the furniture in their offices;

(4). in light of all the workshops on policies that were conducted for the staff as well as access and security measures that are in place, how did the staff manage to carry out all the furniture that they are now being charged for? NW119E


REPLY:

(1). Freedom Park had a total assets to the value of R865 million as at

31 March 2019 and of these, assets to the value of R9 811 762

could not be verified. Freedom Park is currently undergoing a second asset verification which will be finalised by 28 February

2020 after which updated information will be available, the

Honourable Member will be furnished with.

